

### Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's

## **Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research**

Record No.: TNP/R/012

Revision: 00



DoI: 21/01/2019

## **MOU**

#### **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING**

Between

ANANTRAO PAWAR COLLEGE ENGINEERING & RESEARCH, S.NO. 103, SHAHU COLLEGE CAMPUS, PARVATI, PUNE, 411009 FOR DEPARTMENT CIVIL ENGINEERING

And

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEM LTD.MAHARASHTRA

THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (hereinafter referred to as "MoU") is made on 14<sup>th</sup> Octobar 2019, by and between the Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering and Research, Pune for the Civil Engineering Department (hereinafter referred to as "institute"), and Jian Irrigation System LTD, Pune. The party hereinafter means either institute or industry and parties hereinafter mean both the industry and institute.

#### **Recitals**

- a) Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering and Research, S.No. 103, Shahu college Campus, Parvati, Pune 411009 (M.S.) India is an academic engineering institute, providing education in area of Engineering, Technology and Sciences
- b) Jain Irrigation System Ltd [Please mention your organization's scope here]. The purpose of this MoU is with reference to exploring the areas of cooperation, benefiting both the institute and the industry. Industry will be training the students through Internships and Projects to students and Industry has benefit of using Institute infrastructure for delivering various workshops. Industry can offer Job opportunities to well suited students.

#### **Objectives of MoU**

The objectives of the MoU are

- a) To Provide The Infrastructure to the Institute.
- To promote and enhance technological aspects & research interest between institute & industry.
- c) To promote Internship/hand on projects to students/research/development/continuing education/ technology transfer activities between institute & industry.



### Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's

## **Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research**

Record No.: TNP/R/012 DoI: 21/01/2019

Revision: 00



## **MOU**

d) To impart training to the students to make them employable in the field of Power Electronics and Solutions related to the same. To facilitate regular/necessary interaction/s between the faculty/s and student/s of the institute and the industry

#### 1. Terms and Conditions of MoU

- a) The institute and industry agree to hold in confidence all information/data designated by the institutes as being confidential which is obtained from either institute and industry or created during the performance of the MoU and will not disclose the same to any third party without written consent of the institute.
- b) The above confidential clause under this MoU excludes the information/data possessed by either institute or industry before entering into this MoU or independently developed and/or information already available through the public domain.
- c) Neither this MoU, nor any activities described herein, shall be construed as creating a partnership, joint venture, agency or other such relationship. Both the parties agree that this MoU represents a nonexclusive relationship between the parties.
- d) Both the parties will designate persons who will have responsibility for co-ordination and implementation of this agreement.
- e) This MoU may be amend, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of the both parties at any time.

**Authorized Signatory** 

nadhow

Jain Irrigation System LTD.Maharashtra.

Dr. Sunil B. Thakare

Principal

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research, S.No. 103, Shahu college Campus, Parvati Pune- 09



## Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's

# **Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research**

Record No.: TNP/R/012 DoI: 21/01/2019

**Revision: 00** 



## MOU